

Phone: 91-542-7165680 (O), 91-9956629843 (M), Email:nandkp.met@iitbhu.ac.in/nandkpr3@gmail.com

Dr. Nand Kishore Prasad Professor

June 13, 2024

Corrigendum Notice

Tender reference: IIT(BHU)/NKP/SERB/2024-25/2 Dated- 06/06/2024 for Supply of High & Low Temperature Stage for VSM system in the Dept. of Metallurgical Engineering, IIT (BHU), Varanasi

With reference to the above mentioned tender, please also upload the certificate as per Annexure VII for Declaration of Local Content under point no. 1 (ix) of Section 4: Special Conditions of Contract of the tender. It is mandatory. The format of Annexure VII is as follows:-

(**N. K. Prasad**) Principal Investigator



भारतीयप्रौद्योगिकीसंस्थान(का.हि.वि.) वाराणसी – 221005 भारत Indian Institute of Technology(BHU) Varanasi-221005 India



ANNEXURE VII

DECLARATION OF LOCAL CONTENT

(To be given on Company Letter Head for Tender Value below Rs.10 Crores)/ (To be given by Statutory Auditor/ Cost Auditor/ Cost Accountant/ CA for tender value above Rs.10 Crores)

To, Dr. N K Prasad (Professor) Principal Investigator Department of Metallurgical Engg., IIT (BHU), Varanasi-221005

Subject: Declaration of Local Content

Tender		Reference									No:		
Name		of				Tender/					Work:		
 1.	Cour	ntry	of	Origir	 1	of	Goo	ods	being	0	ffered:		
2. V 3.			that items of the Location							ntent is	made		

4. Details of Local Content

"Local Content" means the amount of value added in India which shall, unless otherwise prescribed by the Nodal Ministry, be the total value of the item procured (excluding net domestic indirect taxes) minus the value of the imported content in the item (including all customs duties) as a proportion of the total value, in percent.

Bidders offering Imported products will fall under the category of Nonlocal Suppliers. They cannot claim themselves as Class-I or Class-II Local Suppliers by claiming the services such as Transportation, Insurance, Installation, Commissioning, Training and After Sale Service Support like AMC/ CMC etc. as Local Value Addition.

We are solely responsible for the abovementioned declaration. False declaration will be in breach of Code of Integrity under Rule 175(1)(i)(h) of the General Financial Rules for which a bidder or its successors can be debarred for up to two years as per Rule 151(iii) of the General Financial Rules along with such other actions as may be permissible under law.

Yours faithfully,

(Signature of the bidder, with Official Seal)

Note: It is mandatory for bidders to quote items having local content minimum 20%. Refer revised Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017, No. P-45021/2/2017-PP (B.E-II) dated 16.09.2020 issued by DPIIT, Ministry of Commerce and Industry, Govt. of India.



